States with focus on geographies with a high share of AKI;

(b) to initiate a pilot European sales programme in Germany;

(c) for ongoing support for post approval market trials and physician sponsored
trials for scientific presentation and publications; and

(d) for continued research and development of the product portfolio.

2.2 Financial Impact

The Entitlement Offer will increase Osprey’s net assets by an amount equal to the net
proceeds of the Entitlement Offer.

The table below shows on a pro forma basis Osprey’s financial position following
completion of the Entitlement Offer and Placement. This information is pro forma in
nature and provides an illustrative indication of the effect of the Entitlement Offer and
Placement had they occurred as at 30 June 2017. It is presented in abbreviated form
and does not include all the disclosures that are ordinarily provided in financial
statements prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act. It should be read in
conjunction with the other disclosures in this Offer Booklet, including in Section 4.

Actual Placement Entitlement Costs Proforma

(US$000)

30-Jun-17 Offer Offer   30-Jun-17

Current Assets
   Cash and cash

equivalents  $   15,054   $   17,773   $   8,263   $   (2,029)  $   39,061

Other Current Assets  $   891   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   891

Total Current Assets  $   15,945   $   17,773   $   8,263   $   (2,029)  $   39,952
Total Non-Current
Assets  $   671   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   671

Total Assets

 $   16,616   $   17,773   $   8,263   $   (2,029)  $   40,623

Total Current Liabilities  $   1,296   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,296
Total Non-Current
Liabilities  $   13   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   13

Total Liabilities

 $   1,309   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,309

Net Assets

 $   15,307   $   17,773   $   8,263   $   (2,029)  $   39,314

Total Equity

 $   15,307   $   17,773   $   8,263   $   (2,029)  $   39,314

Notes:

1. For the purpose of this pro forma balance sheet, it has been assumed that the costs and expenses of the
Entitlement Offer and Placement will amount to approximately US$1.9 million. The actual level of costs will
depend upon a number of factors including the level of participation by and mix of investors in the
Entitlement Offer (which impacts the fees payable under the Underwriting Agreement, as described in
Section 1.6 above).

2. The balance between Osprey’s working capital and net debt will change over the course of a financial year
and, as such, the position at 30 June 2017 may not reflect the average over a 12 month period. There is,